## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
St. Luke's Episcopal Hospital		08/05/2013	CORPORATION: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	St. Luke's Medical Center
Street Address:	6720 Bertner
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77030
Entity Type:	nonprofit corporation: TEXAS

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1949835	ST. LUKE'S
Registration Number:	1979082	ST. LUKE'S
Registration Number:	2961910	ST. LUKE'S LIFEBRANCH
Registration Number:	1854935	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8167531536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 816.360.4288

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com, jwillard@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Wilcox

Address Line 1: 900 W. 48th Place, Suite 900
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060333-414591
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Wilcox

900275955 REEL: 005183 FRAME: 0829

1949835

Signature:	/Andrew Wilcox/
Date:	12/31/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif source=Certificate of Amendment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005183 FRAME: 0830 Form 424 (Revised 05/11)

Submit in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: See Instructions

Certificate of Amendment

This space reserved for office use.
FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas.

AUG 06 2013

**Corporations Section** 

#### **Entity Information**

ST. LUKE'S EPISCOPAL HOSPITAL	
State the name of the entity as currently show of the entity, state the old name and not the n	on in the records of the secretary of state. If the amendment changes the name ew name.
The filing entity is a: (Select the approprie	e entity type below.)
☐ For-profit Corporation	☐ Professional Curporation
☑ Nonprofit Corporation	Professional Limited Liability Company
Cooperative Association	Professional Association
Limited Liability Company	Limited Partnership
The file number issued to the filing en	atity by the secretary of state is: 8415201
The date of formation of the entity is:	March 26, 1945

#### Amendments

#### 1. Amended Name

(If the purpose of the certificate of amendment is to change the name of the unity, use the following statement)

The amendment changes the certificate of formation to change the article or provision that names the filing entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows:

The name of the filing entity is: (state the new name of the entity below)

#### ST. LUKE'S MEDICAL CENTER

The name of the entity must contain an organizational designation or accepted abbreviation of such term, as applicable.

## 2. Amended Registered Agent/Registered Office

The amendment changes the certificate of formation to change the article or provision stating the name of the registered agent and the registered office address of the filing entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows:

FRECEIVED

AUG 06 2013

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005183 FRAME: 0831

	stered Agent
	, but not both. Also complete C.)
A. The registered agent is an organization (c	connot be entity nomed above) Dy The name of:
OR	
B. The registered agent is an individual residual	dent of the state whose name is:
*	
First Name M.1	Lasi Nome Sulfis
	hat the person designated as the new registered agent
has consented to serve as registered agent.	int the betatil heatkingen as the new refluence affects
C. The business address of the registered agent a	and the registered office address is:
	TX
Street Address (No P.O. Bax)	City Siate Zip Code
	ered, or Deleted Provisions
Other changes or additions to the certificate of formstion to is insufficient, incorporate the additional text by providing form for further information on format.	may be made in the space provided below. If the space provided as an attachment to this form. Please read the instructions to this
Text Area (The attacked addendum, if any, is incorporated benein)	by reference.)
Add each of the following provisions to the	certificate of formation. The identification or
reference of the added provision and the full text	t are as follows:
	•••
man in the control of	
Alter each of the following provisions of the	e certificate of formation. The identification or
reference of the altered provision and the full tex	xt of the provision as amended are as follows:
\$	
Delete each of the provisions identified below	w from the certificate of formation.
The state of the s	:
&	
- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	

## Statement of Approval

The amendments to the certificate of formation have been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and by the governing documents of the entity.

Form 434

# Effectiveness of Filing (Select either A. B. or C.)

A. (Z) This document becomes effective when t	he document is filed by the secretary of state.
B. This document becomes effective at a lat	er date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from
the date of signing. The delayed effective date	{\$;
C. This document takes effect upon the occupassage of time. The 90 <sup>th</sup> day after the date of s	
The following event or fact will cause the docu-	ment to take effect in the manner described below:
	xecution
The state of the s	o the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a criffies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is ng the entity to execute the filing instrument.
Date: August 5, 2013	. \$
By:	ST. LUKE'S EPISCOPAL HOSPITAL
Name of the Control o	Signature of authorized perpon
	DAVID SPRINGHETTI, SECRETARY
	Printed or typed name of authorized person (see instructions)

Form 424

**RECORDED: 12/31/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005183 FRAME: 0833